All dimensions in mm.
Using standard shaft nut type RN...W.
* The Maximal tightening torque of the nut should not be
exceeded. It is not required, neither recommended to
tighten the nut to its limits. What is mandatory is to always
tighten the set screws to prescribed values, after the nut
have been tighten to a distinct stop.
WBK..DF/WBK..DFF

Screws (Nm)
Axial Dynamic Load
Capacity Ca (N)
Axial Static Load
Capacity C0a (N)
WBK25DF 87 5.0 28500 40700
WBK30DF 105 5.0 29200 43200
WBK30DFF 105 5.0 47600 86300
WBK40DF 160 5.0 31900 52000
WBK40DFF 160 5.0 51500 104000
2026-06-17, 17:08:06
瑞可興業股份有限公司 • 新北市樹林區23847大安路125巷28號 • 電話: +886-2-8687-2726 • 傳真: +886-2-8687-2720 Page 2 of 4
Every care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the information in this document, but we take no liability for any errors or omissions. We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.
Dimensions
Designation A H K L S Z d1 d2 D3
WBK25DF 45 33 100 66 85 18 25 11 17
WBK30DF 50 33 100 66 85 18 30 11 17
WBK30DFF 50 48 100 96 85 18 30 11 17
WBK40DF 60 33 106 66 95 18 40 11 17
WBK40DFF 60 48 106 96 95 18 40 11 17
Designation L1 L2 L4 X W
WBK25DF 66 86 - 110 130
WBK30DF 66 86 - 110 130
WBK30DFF 96 116 - 110 130